taxes became a lien December 31, 2001, are levied after April 1, 2002 and are collected in 2003
with real property taxes.

2002 tangible personal property taxes are levied after April 1, 2001, on the value as of
December 31, 2001.  Collections are made in 2002. Tangible personal property assessments are
twenty-five percent of true value.

Real property taxes are payable annually or semiannually.  If paid annually, payment is due
December 31; if paid semiannually, the first payment is due December 31 with the remainder
payable by June 20.  Under certain circumstances, State statute permits alternate payment dates to
be established.

Tangible personal property taxes paid by multi-county taxpayers are due September 20.  Single
county taxpayers may pay annually or semiannually.  If paid annually, payment is due April 30; if
paid semiannually, the first payment is due April 30, with the remainder payable by September 20.
Tangible personal property taxes paid by April 30 are usually received by the School District prior to
June 30.

The assessed values upon which fiscal year 2002 taxes were collected are:

  2001 Second - 2002 First-
  Half Collections Half Collections
  Amount  Percent Amount   Percent

Agricultural/Residential
  and Other Real Estate  $77,907,160 86.76%  $78,875,710  88.52%
Public Utility  9,057,279 10.09%  2,007,790  2.25%
Tangible Personal Property  2,828,450 3.15%  8,220,830  9.23%
Total Assessed Value  $89,792,889  100.00%  $89,104,330   100.00%

Tax rate per $1,000 of
  assessed valuation  $78.35   $73.05

YELLOW SPRINGS EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENE COUNTY

NOTES TO THE GENERAL PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
(Continued)

 28

  7. PROPERTY TAXES (Continued)

The decrease in the tax rate per $1,000 of assessed valuation was due to the School District
passing an income tax rather than renewing a former property tax levy.

The School District receives property taxes from Greene County.  The County Auditor periodically
advances to the School District its portion of the taxes collected.  Second-half real property tax
payments collected by the County by June 30, 2002, are available to finance fiscal year 2002
operations.  The amount available to be advanced can vary based on the date the tax bills are sent.